
Pos Club Name Oct Aug May Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 1027 1571 1076 3674 27
2 Titan Triathlon 664 1062 974 2700 26
3 Tritons Triathlon Club 963 545 1079 2587 25
4 Sonic Sports Association 762 758 812 2332 24
5 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 724 491 525 1740 23
6 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 365 660 548 1573 22
7 Part Time Association 421 690 424 1535 21
8 Hope Sport Association 79 604 170 853 20
9 South China Athletic Association 162 338 93 593 19

10 Excel Swim Sports Association 89 396 66 551 18
12 New Wave Swimming Club 164 192 71 427 16
13 TI Dynamics 151 199 57 407 15
14 AustSports Association 228 119 14 361 14
15 Mango Swimming Club 57 235 48 340 13
16 Sea Bear Swimming Club 47 220 28 295 12
17 Pro-trinity Sports Club 34 126 32 192 11
18 Hoi Ngai Sports Association 113 30 21 164 10
19 LGP Sports 0 117 33 150 9
20 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 8 113 22 143 8
21 Aquatic Sports Association 0 117 0 117 7
22 Crest Ray Sports Association 0 10 68 78 6
23 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 2 65 0 67 5
24 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 41 8 0 49 4
25 Soar Athletic Association 0 47 0 47 3
26 Dali Swimming Club 0 8 0 8 2
27 New Target Sports Association 0 0 5 5 1

Pos Club Name Oct Aug May Total
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 18 538 0 556
2 Titan Triathlon 36 391 40 467
3 Hope Sport Association 13 383 17 413
4 Excel Swim Sports Association 16 312 18 346
5 Sea Bear Swimming Club 5 169 0 174
6 South China Athletic Association 1 135 12 148
7 AustSports Association 34 78 26 138
8 Mango Swimming Club 0 121 0 121
9 Aquatic Sports Association 0 117 0 117

10 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 2 65 7 74
11 TI Dynamics 0 49 0 49
12 Soar Athletic Association 0 47 0 47
13 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 0 37 0 37
14 Sonic Sports Association 4 17 0 21
15 Part Time Association 5 8 5 18
16 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 0 8 0 8
17 Dali Swimming Club 0 8 0 8
18 Pro-trinity Sports Club 1 3 0 4
19 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 0 2 0 2
20 Crest Ray Sports Association 0 0 2 2

Final Triathlon Club Point 

Final Triathlon Club Point (Junior/Tri Kids)



Pos Club Name Oct Aug May Total
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 1015 1033 1076 3124
2 Tritons Triathlon Club 963 545 1079 2587
3 Titan Triathlon 649 871 974 2494
4 Sonic Sports Association 762 741 812 2315
5 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 724 489 525 1738
6 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 365 660 548 1573
7 Part Time Association 421 682 424 1527
8 Hope Sport Association 79 221 170 470
9 South China Athletic Association 161 203 93 457

10 New Wave Swimming Club 164 192 71 427
11 TI Dynamics 151 150 57 358
12 AustSports Association 205 41 14 260
13 Excel Swim Sports Association 73 84 66 223
14 Mango Swimming Club 57 114 48 219
15 Pro-trinity Sports Club 34 123 32 189
16 Hoi Ngai Sports Association 113 30 21 164
17 LGP Sports 0 117 33 150
18 Sea Bear Swimming Club 42 51 28 121
19 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 8 76 22 106
20 Crest Ray Sports Association 0 10 68 78
21 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 41 0 0 41
22 New Target Sports Association 0 0 5 5

Final Triathlon Club Point (Adult)


